Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

SCHEDULE 3

POWERS OF OFFICERS

4. In paragraph 3—

- (a) in sub-paragraph (1)—
 - (i) for the words "a control zone in France" substitute "a control zone in France or Belgium",
 - (ii) after the words "held in France" insert "or, as the case may be, Belgium", and
 - (iii) omit the words after "24 hours";
- (b) in sub-paragraph (2)—
 - (i) for the words "sub-paragraphs (3) and (4)" substitute "sub-paragraph (4)", and
 - (ii) for the words from "the provisions" to "the 1984 Act" substitute "sections 36(7) and (8), 54 to 56, 58 and 61 to 63 of the 1984 Act and in the case of a child or young person section 34(2) to (7), (8) and (9) of the Children and Young Persons Act 1933"(1);
- (c) omit sub-paragraph (3); and
- (d) in sub-paragraph (4) after the words "in France" insert "or Belgium".

^{(1) 1933} c. 12; section 34(2) to (7) and (8) to (11) were substituted by the Police and Criminal Evidence Act 1984 (c. 60), section 57, section 34(7) and (8) were amended, and section 34(7A) inserted, by the Children Act 1989 (c. 41), section 108(5) and (7), Schedule 13 paragraph 6, and Schedule 15.